

Karachi Tools, Dies & Moulds Centre A subsidiary of Pakistan Industrial Development Corporation (PIDC)

A subsidiary of Pakistan Industrial Development Corporation (PI Ministry of Industries & Production-Government of Pakistan



TENDER NOTICE

Tender # 61/KTDMC/2018-19

1. Karachi Tools, Dies & Moulds Centre (KTDMC) invites sealed bids from reputable National bidders registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments and who are on Active Taxpayers list of the Federal Board of Revenue for hiring security guard services.

S.NO	Description	
01	Armed Security Supervisor	1 (Morning)
02	Armed Security Guard	2 (Morning)
		2 Evening)

- Bidding documents, containing detailed terms and conditions are available at the given below address can be collected against fee of <u>Rs.500/</u>-(non-refundable) in the shape of demand draft or pay order in favor of <u>"Karachi Tools, Dies & Mould Centre"</u> from <u>February 15, 2018 to March 02, 2018</u> Monday to Friday between 9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Bidding documents can also be downloaded from <u>www.ktdmc.com</u> free of cost.
- 3. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding document, must reach at below address in sealed envelopes marked as "Invitation to Bid for Security Services". Sealed bids along with bid security amounting to <u>02%</u> of the total bid price in the shape of Pay Order/ Demand Draft/ Bank Guarantee in favor of "Karachi Tools Dies & Moulds Centre", valid for a minimum period of 90 days should be submitted before or on March 02, 2018 (3:00 p.m.) Bids will be opened on the same day at 03:30 p.m. in the presence of bidders or their authorized representatives who intent to be present.
- 4. This advertisement is also available on www.ktdmc.com

Admin & Purchase Department Karachi Tools, Dies & Moulds Centre Sector no 38, NC No24 Adjacent to Pakistan Refinery Limited, Korangi Creek Industrial Park, Korangi Creek Road Karachi, Pakistan Ph: (92-21) 35120501 & 35120499 - 500 Fax: (92-21) 35121890

Website: www.ktdmc.com, Email: imran.khan@ktdmc.com